PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoichiro Fujita	07/15/2009
Tomoe Miyazawa	06/16/2009
Makaoto Nakajima	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Semiconductor Materials Dept., Electronic Materials Div.	
Internal Address:	3-1-1, Kanda-Nishiki-Cho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60526401
PCT Number:	US0440158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kristinrobinett@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020732-308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tristan A. Fuierer

PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0504 \$80 00 60526401

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Nissan Inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment from Nissan Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0505

Docket No.: 020732-105.690 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

We, YOICHIRO FUJITA, TOMOE MIYAZAWA, and MAKAOTO NAKAJIMA, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/526,401 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2003 and International Application Number PCT/US04/40158 filed December 1, 2004 entitled:

"RESIST, BARC/GAP FILL STRIPPING CHEMICAL AND METHOD"

We hereby assign to Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd., Semiconductor Materials Dept., Electronic Materials Div., 3-1-1, Kanda-Nishiki-Cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054 Japan, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention, U.S. Provisional Patent Application, and the International Application;
- (i) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said applications;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications claiming benefit and/or priority of said applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

Michin Jujira

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to **Nissan Chemical Industries**, **Ltd.** all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

YOICHIRO FUJITA

Date

TRI1\689615v1

Docket No.: 020732-105.690 PCT

Tomse Miyama

June 16. 2009

Date

Makato Nakajime MAKAOTO NAKAJIMA

July , 0. 2001

Date

TRI1\689615v1

PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 01/11/2011